APPEAL RECOMPUTATION
OF THE
AUDIT REPORT

BRASWELL’S IVY RETREAT
MENTONE, CALIFORNIA
NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER: 1750352191

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2011

Audits Section—Rancho Cucamonga
Financial Audits Branch
Audits and Investigations
Department of Health Care Services

Section Chief: Julio M. Cueto
Audit Supervisor: Lucia Martinez
Auditor: Daniela Bita Mocanu



BHC S State of California—Health and Human Services Agency

g; Department of Health Care Services

TOBY DOUGLAS EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
DIRECTOR GOVERNOR

January 14, 2014

Administrator
Braswell’s Ivy Retreat
2278 Nice Avenue
Mentone, CA 92359

In the Matter of:

BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER (NPI) 1750352191
FISCAL PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

CASE NUMBER NF14-1211-2503-DG

Pursuant to the Office of Administrative Hearings and Appeals’ Report of Findings dated
December 3, 2013, the following revisions are made to the Medi-Cal audit report dated
June 27, 2013.

SUMMARY OF REVISIONS

COST COST PER DAY

Audited Cost and Cost Per Day $ 2,334,623 $ 133.05
Revision 5,459 0.31
Revised Cost and Cost Per Day $ 2,340,082 $ 133.36
OVERPAYMENTS

Audited Amount Due State $ 22,561
Revision 0,000
Revised Amount Due State $ 22,561

Enclosed are the revised schedules detailing the results of the recomputation.

A copy of the final settlement amount is being sent to the fiscal intermediary. This final
settlement amount will be incorporated in a Statement of Account Status, which may
reflect other financial transactions such as tentative settlement payments, final
settlement payments, and/or lump sum rate adjustments. The Statement of Account
Status with the amount due the State or owed to the provider (including interest as
prescribed by law) will be forwarded to the provider by the fiscal intermediary.

Financial Audits Branch/Audits Section — Rancho Cucamonga
9439 Archibald Avenue, Suite 107, MS 2105, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
(909) 481-3420 / (909) 481-3442 fax
Internet Address: www.dhcs.ca.gov


http:cs.ca.gov

Administrator
Page 2

Instructions regarding payment, if necessary, will be included with the Statement of
Account Status.

Original Signed By

Julio M. Cueto, Chief
Audits Section—Rancho Cucamonga
Financial Audits Branch

cc: Michael Lesnick
Axiom Healthcare Group
18627 Brookhurst Street, Suite 341
Fountain Valley, CA 92708-6748



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SCHEDULE 1

SUMMARY OF REVISED FACILITY COSTS / COST PER PATIENT DAY

Provider Name:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011

Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility No.:
1750352191 206361221
REVISED
Line PROGRAM DESCRIPTION COST PER
No. AS AUDITED AS REVISED PATIENT DAY
SKILLED NURSING CARE
1 [Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Sch. 2, Ln. 105) $ 1,194,859 |$ 1,194,859 |$ 68.09
2 |Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Sch. 3, Ln. 105) $ 351,987 ($ 352,078 ($ 20.06
3 |Cost of Direct and Indirect Nonlabor - Other (Sch. 4, Ln. 105) $ 315,513 [$ 315,532 ($ 17.98
4 |Cost of Capital Related (Sch. 5, Ln. 105) $ 6,347 |$ 6,348 |$ 0.36
5 |Property Taxes (Sch. 5, Ln. 105) $ 5,096 [$ 5,097 |$ 0.29
6 |CDPH Licensing Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ 11,576 |$ 11,603 ($ 0.66
7 |Professional Liability Insurance (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ 30,317 |$ 30,388 |$ 1.73
8 |Caregiver Training (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ 0($ 0[$ 0.00
9 |Quality Assurance Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ 219,770 ($ 220,284 ($ 12.55
10 (Cost of Administration (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ 199,159 [$ 203,893 ($ 11.62
11 |Cost of Routine Service/Revised Total Costs $ 2,334,623 |$ 2,340,082 ($ 133.36
12 |Total Patient Days (Rev ) 17,547 17,547
13 [Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 133.05 [$ 133.36
14 [Overpayments (Rev ) $ (22,561)($ (22,561)
15 |Medi-Cal Days (Rev ) 12,243 12,243
16 |Medi-Cal Managed Care Days (Rev ) 111 111
INTERMEDIATE CARE
17 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
18 |Total Patient Days (Rev ) 0
19 [Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
20 |Overpayments (Rev ) $ $ 0
MENTALLY DISORDERED CARE
21 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
22 |Total Patient Days (Rev ) 0
23 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
24 |Overpayments (Rev ) $ $ 0
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED CARE
25 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
26 |Total Patient Days (Rev) 0
27 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
28 |Overpayments (Rev ) $ $ 0
SUBACUTE CARE
29 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Subacute Care Sch. 1, Ln. 25) $ 0($ 0[$ 0.00
30 |[Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Subacute Care Sch. 1, Ln. 26) $ 0($ 0[$ 0.00
31 |Cost of Direct and Indirect Nonlabor - Other (Subacute Care Sch. 1, Ln. 27) $ 0($ 0[$ 0.00
32 |Cost of Capital Related (Subacute Care Sch. 1, Ln. 28) $ 0($ 0[$ 0.00
33 |Property Taxes (Subacute Care Sch. 1, Ln. 29) $ 0($ 0[$ 0.00
34 |CDPH Licensing Fees (Subacute Care Sch. 1, Ln. 30) $ 0($ 0% 0.00
35 |Professional Liability Insurance (Subacute Care Sch. 1, Ln. 31) $ 0($ 0($ 0.00
36 |Quality Assurance Fees (Subacute Care Sch. 1, Ln. 32) $ 0($ 0% 0.00
37 |Caregiver Training (Subacute Care Sch. 1, Ln. 33) $ 0($ 0($ 0.00
38 |[Cost of Administration (Subacute Care Sch.1, Ln. 34) $ 0($ 0% 0.00
39 |[Total Cost of Subacute Service (Subacute Care Sch. 1, Ln. 35) $ 0% 0[$ 0.00
40 |Total Patient Days (Subacute Care Sch. 1, Ln. 36) 0 0
41 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
42 |Amount Due Provider (State) (Subacute Care Sch. 1, Ln. 40) $ 0 [$ 0




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

SUMMARY OF REVISED FACILITY COSTS / COST PER PATIENT DAY

SCHEDULE 1

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011

Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility No.:
1750352191 206361221
REVISED
Line PROGRAM DESCRIPTION COST PER
No. AS AUDITED AS REVISED PATIENT DAY
SUBACUTE CARE - PEDIATRIC
43 |Cost of Routine Service (Subacute Care - Pediatric, Sch. 1, Ln 3) $ 0% 0
44 |Cost of Ancillary Service (Subacute Care - Pediatric, Sch. 1, Ln. 1 + Ln. 2) $ 01|% 0
45 |Total Cost of Subacute Care - Pediatric Service (Ln. 43 + Ln. 44) $ 0% 0
46 |Total Patient Days (Subacute Care - Pediatric, Sch. 1, Ln. 5) 0 0
47 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
48 |Amount Due Provider (State) (Subacute Care - Pediatric, Sch. 1, Ln. 9) $ 0 [$ 0
TRANSITIONAL INPATIENT CARE
49 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
50 |Total Patient Days (Rev) 0
51 |[Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
52 |Overpayments (Rev ) $ $ 0
HOSPICE INPATIENT CARE
53 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
54 |Total Patient Days (Rev ) 0
55 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
56 |Overpayments (Rev ) $ $ 0
OTHER ROUTINE SERVICES
57 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
58 |Total Patient Days (Rev) 0
59 |[Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
60 |Overpayments (Rev) $ $ 0




STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 2

ALLOCATION OF GENERAL SERVICES
DIRECT CARE LABOR

Provider Name: Fiscal Period:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011
Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility No.:
1750352191 206361221
Soc Srvs Activities
Net Exp For
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc
No. (From Sch 8) 155 160 Total
GENERAL SERVICES

005 |Plant Operations and Maintenance

010 [Housekeeping

060 [Laundry and Linen

065 |Dietary

155 |Social Services

160 |Activities

165 |Administration +
166 |Medical Records
170 |Inservice Education - Nursing

ANCILLARY SERVICES
075 |Patient Supplies 0 0 0 0
077 |Specialized Support Surfaces N/A 0 0 0
080 [Physical Therapy 0 0 0 0
081 |Respiratory Therapy 0 0 0 0
082 |Occupational Therapy 0 0 0 0
083 |Speech Pathology 0 0 0 0
085 |Pharmacy 0 0 0 0
090 |Laboratory 0 0 0 0
095 |[Home Health Services 0 0 0 0
100 |Other Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0
101 |Subacute Care Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0
102 |Subacute Care - Pediatric Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0

ROUTINE SERVICES

105 |Skilled Nursing Care

110 |Intermediate Care

115 |Mentally Disordered Care

120 |Developmentally Disabled Care

125 |Subacute Care

126 |Subacute Care - Pediatric

128 |Transitional Inpatient Care

130 |Hospice Inpatient Care

135 |Other Routine Services

NONREIMBURSABLE

139 |Residential Care

140 |Beauty and Barber

145 |Other Nonreimbursable 0 0 0 0

TOTAL $ 1,194,859 | $ 54,954 | $ 39,041 | $ 1,194,859

* (To Schedule 1)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

Provider NPI:

1750352191

ALLOCATION OF GENERAL SERVICES
INDIRECT CARE LABOR

OSHPD Fac
206361221

ility Number:

SCHEDULE 3

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011

Line DESCRIPTION

Net Exp For
Cost Alloc
(From Sch 8)

Plant Ops

005

Hskpng Laundry Dietary Soc Srvs

060 065 155

Activities

160

Admin Medical

Records

Inserv. Ed

Accumulated

170 Costs 165 166 Total

GENERAL SERVICES

005 |Plant Operations and Maintenance

$ 40,108

$

40,108

010 |Housekeeping

45,996

060 |Laundry and Linen

43,391

1,117

065 |Dietary

187,944

2,279

2,613 $ 192,836

155 [Social Services

N/A

1,043

1,196 $ 2,23

160 |Activities

N/A

165 |Administration

N/A

1,713

1,964

166 |Medical Records

37,869

447

512

170 [Inservice Education - Nursing

44

ANCILLARY SERVICES

075 |Patient Supplies

077 |Specialized Support Surfaces

080 |Physical Therapy

081 |Respiratory Therapy

082 |Occupational Therapy

083 |Speech Pathology

085 |Pharmacy

090 |Laboratory

095 |Home Health Services

100 |Other Ancillary Services

101 [Subacute Care Ancillary Services

102 [Subacute Care - Pediatric Ancillary Services

ROUTINE SERVICES

105 [Skilled Nursing Care

110 (Intermediate Care

115 [Mentally Disordered Care

120 |Developmentally Disabled Care

125 |Subacute Care

126 |Subacute Care - Pediatric

128 [Transitional Inpatient Care

130 [Hospice Inpatient Care

135 |Other Routine Services

NONREIMBURSABLE

139 |Residential Care

140 (Beauty and Barber

145 |Other Nonreimbursable

TOTAL

$ 355,352

oo oo o

38,828

$ 38,828

oo 0olooooloolo oo

oo oloojoolooloo|lo

oo o0oooooloolo oo
oo oloojooloo|loo|lo

N
N
w
©

oo 0olooooloolo oo

oo oloolooloo|loo|lo

oo olooooloo|loo|lo

oo o0oloo0oooloolo oo

IS
IS
w

w
©
b
w
a
©
@w
®©

oo olooloo|lo

oo olooloo|lo
oo olooloo|lo

oo olooloo|lo

oo olooloo|lo

oo o0ooooolo oo

oo olooloo|lo
oo olooloo|lo

oo olooloo|lo

oo olooloo|lo

oo olooloo|lo

$

40,108

45,996 | $ 45789 | $ 192,836 | $ 2,23

8 [$ -

441 $ 312,847 | $ 3677 | % 38,828 [ $ 355,352

* (To Schedule 1)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 4
ALLOCATION OF GENERAL SERVICES
OTHER - NONLABOR
Provider Name: Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT 1750352191 206361221 JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011
Plant Ops Hskpng Laundry Dietary Soc Srvs Activities Inserv. Ed Admin Medical
Net Exp For Records
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc Accumulated
No. (From Sch 8) 5 10 60 65 155 160 170 Costs 165 166 Total
GENERAL SERVICES
005 Plant Operations and Maintenance $ 98,692 | $ i
010 Housekeeping 11,364 0f$ 11,364
060 Laundry and Linen 24,829 2,749 316
065 Dietary 117,914 5,607 646
155 Social Services 1,515 2,565 295
160 Activities 3,310 0 0
165 Administration N/A 4,214 485
166 Medical Records 3,312 1,099 127
170 Inservice Education - Nursing 590 0 0
ANCILLARY SERVICES R R R R, B e B e S i T e e i R R B R, SRR R B HH
075 Patient Supplies 12,342 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,342 29 28 | $ 12,400
077 Specialized Support Surfaces 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
080 Physical Therapy 46,966 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46,966 112 108 47,185
081 Respiratory Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
082 Occupational Therapy 18,019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,019 43 41 18,103
083 Speech Pathology 2,471 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,471 6 6 2,483
085 Pharmacy 59,153 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59,153 141 136 59,429
090 Laboratory 3,971 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,971 9 9 3,990
095 Home Health Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
100 Other Ancillary Services 5,265 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,265 13 12 5,290
101 Subacute Care Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
102 Subacute Care - Pediatric Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROUTINE SERVICES i g i gl i i gl i
105 Skilled Nursing Care 27,894 124,167 4,376 3,310 590 307,006 4,338 4,188 315,532 |*
110 Intermediate Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 oJ*
115 Mentally Disordered Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 oJ*
120 Developmentally Disabled Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 oJ*
125 Subacute Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ol
126 Subacute Care - Pediatric 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ol
128 Transitional Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ol
130 Hospice Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ol
135 Other Routine Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o*
NONREIMBURSABLE .
139 Residential Care
140 Beauty and Barber
145 Other Nonreimbursable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $ 468,587 | $ 98,692 | $ 11,364 | $ 27,894 [$ 124,167 | $ 4376 | $ 3,310 [ $ 590 [ $ 459,349 | $ 4,700 | $ 4,538 | $ 468,587

* (To Schedule 1)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

ALLOCATION OF CAPITAL COSTS

SCHEDULE 5

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011

Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
1750352191 206361221
Capital Plant Ops Hskpng Laundry Dietary Soc Srvs Activities
Net Exp For
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc
No. (From Sch 8) | Ratio Various 5 10 60 65 155 160
GENERAL SERVICES
Capital Related (excluding lines 40 & 45) $ 6,374 55%
Property Tax (line 40) 5,118
005 Plant Operations and Maintenance
010 Housekeeping 0
060 Laundry and Linen 0
065 Dietary 0
155 Social Services 0
160 Activities 0
165 Administration 0
166 Medical Records 0
170 Inservice Education - Nursing 0
ANCILLARY SERVICES
075 Patient Supplies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
077 Specialized Support Surfaces 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
080 Physical Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
081 Respiratory Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
082 Occupational Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
083 Speech Pathology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
085 Pharmacy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
090 Laboratory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
095 Home Health Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
100 Other Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101 Subacute Care Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
102 Subacute Care - Pediatric Ancillary Services
ROUTINE SERVICES
105 Skilled Nursing Care 0 0 0
110 Intermediate Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
115 Mentally Disordered Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
120 Developmentally Disabled Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
125 Subacute Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
126 Subacute Care - Pediatric 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
128 Transitional Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
130 Hospice Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
135 Other Routine Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NONREIMBURSABLE
139 Residential Care
140 Beauty and Barber
145 Other Nonreimbursable
TOTAL 100%

* (To Schedule 1)




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

ALLOCATION OF CAPITAL COSTS

SCHEDULE 5

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011

Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
1750352191 206361221
Inserv. Ed Admin Medical Capital Property
Net Exp For Records Related Tax
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc Accumulated 55% 45%
No. (From Sch 8) | Ratio 170 Costs 165 166 Total Of Total Of Total
GENERAL SERVICES

Capital Related (excluding lines 40 & 45)

$ 6,374

Property Tax (line 40)

5,118

005 Plant Operations and Maintenance

010 Housekeeping

060 Laundry and Linen

065 Dietary

155 Social Services

160 Activities

165 Administration

166 Medical Records

170 Inservice Education - Nursing
ANCILLARY SERVICES

075 Patient Supplies

077 Specialized Support Surfaces

080 Physical Therapy

081 Respiratory Therapy

082 Occupational Therapy

083 Speech Pathology

085 Pharmacy

090 Laboratory

095 Home Health Services

100 Other Ancillary Services

101 Subacute Care Ancillary Services

102 Subacute Care - Pediatric Ancillary Services
ROUTINE SERVICES

105 Skilled Nursing Care

110 Intermediate Care

115 Mentally Disordered Care

120 Developmentally Disabled Care

125 Subacute Care

126 Subacute Care - Pediatric

128 Transitional Inpatient Care

130 Hospice Inpatient Care

135 Other Routine Services
NONREIMBURSABLE

139 Residential Care

140 Beauty and Barber

145 Other Nonreimbursable

TOTAL

O 000000000 oo

O 000000000 oo

O OO0 O0 MOk O WO r

=
[
[oe]

OO rR| ORr ®OoO|wo|N o N

[
[=}
@
~

O 00000 o oo

O 0000 0 o oo

oo oo oo

O 0000 0 o oo
oo 0ojoojo oo

O 00000 o o

oo 0ojoojo oo

(To Schedule 1)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 6
ALLOCATION OF ADMINISTRATION AND OTHER DIRECT PASS-THROUGH COSTS
Provider Name: Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT 1750352191 206361221 JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011
Admin. DPH Professional Quality Assur. Caregiver
Net Exp For Accum Accum Accum Accum Total Allocated Licensing Fees | Liability Ins. Fees Training
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc Costs Costs Costs Costs Accum Admin. 44% 2% 7% 47% 0%
No. (From Sch 8) | Ratio | (From Sch 2) | (From Sch 3) | (From Sch 4) | (From Sch 5) Costs Costs of Total of Total of Total of Total of Total
GENERAL SERVICES

045 Property Insurance 5,164
055 Interest - Other 686
165 Administration (Salaries & Wages, Fringe Benefits,
Agency Staff and Other - Nonlabor) 215,058

Total Costs Allocable as Administration 220,908
167 CDPH Licensing Fees 12,571
168 Professional Liability Insurance 32,924
169 Quality Assurance Fees 238,666
174 Caregiver Training 0

Total 505,069

ANCILLARY SERVICES
075 Patient Supplies 12,342
077 Specialized Support Surfaces 0 0 0 0 0
080 Physical Therapy 0 0 46,966 0 0
081 Respiratory Therapy 0 0 0 0 0
082 Occupational Therapy 0 0 18,019 0 0
083 Speech Pathology 0 0 2,471 0 0
085 Pharmacy 0 0 59,153 0 0
090 Laboratory 0 0 3,971 0 0
095 Home Health Services 0 0 0 0 0
100 Other Ancillary Services 0 0 5,265 0 0
101 Subacute Care Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0
102 Subacute Care - Pediatric Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0

ROUTINE SERVICES
105 Skilled Nursing Care
110 Intermediate Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
115 Mentally Disordered Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
120 Developmentally Disabled Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
125 Subacute Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
126 Subacute Care - Pediatric 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
128 Transitional Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
130 Hospice Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
135 Other Routine Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NONREIMBURSABLE
139 Residential Care
140 Beauty and Barber 4,156
145 Other Nonreimbursable 0

SUBTOTAL

Total Administrative Costs

Unit Cost Multiplier

Accumulated Administration Costs (Sch 2 thru 5)

TOTAL FACILITY COSTS

(To Schedule 1)

$ 1,977,928
505,069

i 0.25535253
$ 52,362

-$ 2,535,359



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATISTICS FOR COST ALLOCATION

SCHEDULE 7

Provider Name: Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT 1750352191 206361221 JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011
Capital Plant Ops Hskpng Laundry Dietary Soc Srvs Activities Inserv. Ed Admin. Med Records
(TOTAL (TOTAL
Line DESCRIPTION (SQFT) (SQFT) (SQFT) (LBS) (MEALS) | (DIRECT EXP) | (DIRECT EXP) | (DIRECT EXP) ACCUM (ACCUM
No. VARIOUS 5 10 60 65 155 160 170 COST) COST)
GENERAL SERVICES
005 Plant Operations and Maintenance
010 Housekeeping
060 Laundry and Linen
065 Dietary
155 Social Services
160 Activities
165 Administration
166 Medical Records
170 Inservice Education - Nursing
ANCILLARY SERVICES
075 Patient Supplies
077 Specialized Support Surfaces
080 Physical Therapy
081 Respiratory Therapy
082 Occupational Therapy
083 Speech Pathology
085 Pharmacy
090 Laboratory
095 Home Health Services
100 Other Ancillary Services
101 Subacute Care Ancillary Services
102 Subacute Care - Pediatric Ancillary Services
ROUTINE SERVICES i i T T i
105 Skilled Nursing Care 11,250 11,250 99,525 52,362 1,155,582 1,155,582 1,155,582 1,825,585
110 Intermediate Care 0 0 0 0 0
115 Mentally Disordered Care 0 0 0 0 0
120 Developmentally Disabled Care 0 0 0 0 0
125 Subacute Care 0 0 0 0 0
126 Subacute Care - Pediatric 0 0 0 0 0
128 Transitional Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0
130 Hospice Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0
135 Other Routine Services 0 0 0 0 0
NONREIMBURSABLE i
139 Residential Care
140 Beauty and Barber
145 Other Nonreimbursable 0 0
TOTAL STATISTICS 13,465 13,465 13,465 99,525 52,362 1,155,582 1,155,582 1,155,582 1,977,928 1,977,928
TOTAL DIRECT SALARIES COSTS - SCH. 2 $ 54,954 [ $ 39,041
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER (DIRECT SALARIES) il 0.047555258| 0.033784708 i
TOTAL INDIRECT SALARIES COSTS - SCH. 3 $ 40,108 | $ 45,996 | $ 45,789 [ $ 192,836 | $ 2,238 | $ - $ 4 | $ 3,677 | $ 38,828
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER (INDIRECT SALARIES) 2.97868548 3.41596732 | 0.46007531 | 3.68274530 0.00193680 0.00000000 0.00003808 0.00185898 0.01963074
TOTAL INDIRECT OTHER COSTS - SCH. 4 $ 98,692 | $ 11,364 | $ 27,894 ($ 124,167 | $ 4,376 | $ 3,310 | $ 590 | $ 4,700 | $ 4,538
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER (INDIRECT OTHER) i 7.32952098 0.84396584 | 0.28027187 | 2.37131350 0.00378659 0.00286436 0.00051057 0.00237610 0.00229433
TOTAL CAPITAL COSTS - SCH. 5 $ 11,492 | $ - $ - $ 320 | $ 653 | $ 299 | $ - $ - $ 491 | $ 128
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER (CAPITAL COSTS) 0.85347196 0.00000000 0.00000000 | 0.00321580 | 0.01246908 0.00025850 0.00000000 0.00000000 0.00024811 0.00006473




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

SCHEDULE 8

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011

Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
1750352191 206361221
AUDIT

Line Natural ACCOUNT AS REVISIONS AS
No. Class ACCOUNT TITLE NUMBER AUDITED 8A-1 REVISED
005 Plant Operations and Maintenance
005 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6200 $ 31,125 |$ 0% 31,125
005 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6200 8,983 0 8,983
005 |.79 Agency Staff 6200 0 0
005 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6200 98,692 0 98,692
005 Plant Operations and Maintenance - Total 6200 $ 138,800 $ 0% 138,800
010 Housekeeping
010 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6300 $ 36,077 |$ 0% 36,077
010 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6300 9,919 0 9,919
010 |.79 Agency Staff 6300 0 0
010 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6300 11,364 0 11,364
010 Housekeeping - Total 6300 $ 57,360 '$ 0% 57,360
015 Depreciation: Buildings and Improvements 7110-7120|$ $ 0% 0
020 Depreciation: Leasehold Improvements 7130 2,125 0 2,125
025 Depreciation: Equipment 7140 4,249 0 4,249
030 Depreciation and Amortization - Other 7150 - 7160 0 0
035 Leases and Rentals 7200 0 0
040 Property Taxes 7300 5,118 0 5,118
045 Property Insurance 7400 5,164 0 5,164
050 Interest - Property, Plant, and Equipment 7500 0 0
055 Interest - Other 7600 $ 686 |$ 0

Laundry and Linen

s oms2s  0s  asse

$ 686
213,502

Provision for Bad Debts

060 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6400 $ 34,264 |$ 0% 34,264
060 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6400 9,127 0 9,127
060 |.79 Agency Staff 6400 0 0
060 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6400 24,829 0 24,829
060 Laundry and Linen - Total 6400 $ 68,220 '$ 0% 68,220
065 Dietary

065 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6500 $ 147,810 $ 0% 147,810
065 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6500 40,134 0 40,134
065 |.79 Agency Staff 6500 0 0
065 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6500 117,914 0 117,914
065 Dietary - Total 6500 $ 305,858 $ 0% 305,858

075 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8100 |$ $ 0% 0
075 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8100 0 0
075 .79 Agency Staff 8100 0 0
075 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8100 12,342 0 12,342
075 Patient Supplies - Total 8100 $ 12,342 '$ 0% 12,342
077 Specialized Support Surfaces

077 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8150 |$ $ 0% 0
077 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8150 0 0
077 |.79 Agency Staff 8150 0 0
077 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8150 0 0
077 Specialized Support Surfaces - Total 8150 $ 0% 0% 0

e

(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 5)
(Sch 5)
(Sch 5)
(Sch 5)
(Sch 5)
(Sch 5)
(Sch 6)
(Sch 5)
(Sch 6)

(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

N/A
N/A
N/A
(Sch 4)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SCHEDULE 8

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

Provider Name:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011

Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
1750352191 206361221
AUDIT
Line Natural ACCOUNT AS REVISIONS AS
No. Class ACCOUNT TITLE NUMBER AUDITED 8A-1 REVISED
080 Physical Therapy
080 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8200 |$ $ 0% 0
080 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8200 0 0
080 .79 Agency Staff 8200 0 0
080 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8200 46,966 0 46,966
080 Physical Therapy - Total 8200 $ 46,966 |$ 0% 46,966
081 Respiratory Therapy
081 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8220 |$ $ 0% 0
081 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8220 0 0
081 |.79 Agency Staff 8220 0 0
081 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8220 0 0
081 Respiratory Therapy - Total 8220 $ 0% 0% 0
082 Occupational Therapy
082 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8250 |$ $ 0% 0
082 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8250 0 0
082 |.79 Agency Staff 8250 0 0
082 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8250 18,019 0 18,019
082 Occupational Therapy - Total 8250 $ 18,019 |$ 0% 18,019
083 Speech Pathology
083 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8280 |$ $ 0% 0
083 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8280 0 0
083 .79 Agency Staff 8280 0 0
083 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8280 2,471 0 2,471
083 Speech Pathology - Total 8280 $ 2,471 |$ 0% 2,471
085 Pharmacy
085 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8300 |$ $ 0% 0
085 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8300 0 0
085 .79 Agency Staff 8300 0 0
085 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8300 63,778 (4,625) 59,153
085 Pharmacy - Total 8300 $ 63,778 '$ (4,625)|$ 59,153
090 Laboratory
090 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8400 |$ $ 0% 0
090 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8400 0 0
090 .79 Agency Staff 8400 0 0
090 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8400 3,971 0 3,971
090 Laboratory - Total 8400 $ 3,971 |$ 0% 3,971
095 Home Health Services
095 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8800 |$ $ 0% 0
095 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8800 0 0
095 .79 Agency Staff 8800 0 0
095 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8800 0 0
095 Home Health Services - Total 8800 $ 0% 0% 0
100 Other Ancillary Services
100 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8900 |$ $ 0% 0
100 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8900 0 0
100 .79 Agency Staff 8900 0 0
100 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8900 5,265 0 5,265
100 Other Ancillary Services - Total 8900 $ 5,265 |$ 0% 5,265

e

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

SCHEDULE 8

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011

Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
1750352191 206361221
AUDIT
Line Natural ACCOUNT AS REVISIONS AS
No. Class ACCOUNT TITLE NUMBER AUDITED 8A-1 REVISED
101 Subacute Care Ancillary Services
101 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8100-8900 '$ $ 0% 0
101 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8100-8900 0 0
101 .79 Agency Staff 8100-8900 0 0
101 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8100-8900 0 0
101 Subacute Care Ancillary Services - Total 8100-8900 '$ 0% 0% 0
102 Subacute Care - Pediatric Ancillary Services
102 01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8100-8900 '$ $ 0% 0
102  |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8100-8900 0 0
102 .79 Agency Staff 8100-8900 0 0
102 40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8100-8900 0 0
102 Subacute Care - Pediatric Ancillary Services - Total 8100-8900 '$ 0 0
———
EEEEEE e
... ¢«
———
105 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6110 $ 878,472 |$ 0 878,472
105 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6110 222,392 0 222,392
105 |49 Agency Staff 6110 0 0
105 40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6110 54,718 0 54,718
105 Skilled Nursing Care - Total 6110 $ 1,155,582 $ 0% 1,155,582
110 Intermediate Care
110 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6120 |$ $ 0% 0
110 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6120 0 0
110 |.49 Agency Staff 6120 0 0
110 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6120 0 0
110 Intermediate Care - Total 6120 $ 0% 0% 0
115 Mentally Disordered Care
115 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6130 |$ $ 0% 0
115 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6130 0 0
115 .49 Agency Staff 6130 0 0
115  |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6130 0 0
115 Mentally Disordered Care - Total 6130 $ 0% 0% 0
120 Developmentally Disabled Care
120 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6140 |$ $ 0% 0
120 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6140 0 0
120 |.49 Agency Staff 6140 0 0
120 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6140 0 0
120 Developmentally Disabled Care - Total 6140 $ 0% 0% 0
125 Subacute Care
125 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6150 |$ $ 0% 0
125 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6150 0 0
125 .49 Agency Staff 6150 0 0
125 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6150 0 0
125 Subacute Care - Total 6150 $ 0% 0% 0
126 Subacute Care - Pediatric
126 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6160 |$ $ 0% 0
126 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6160 0 0
126 .49 Agency Staff 6160 0 0
126 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6160 0 0
126 Subacute Care - Pediatric - Total 6160 $ 0% 0% 0

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SCHEDULE 8

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

Provider Name:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011

Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
1750352191 206361221
AUDIT
Line Natural ACCOUNT AS REVISIONS AS
No. Class ACCOUNT TITLE NUMBER AUDITED 8A-1 REVISED
128 Transitional Inpatient Care
128 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6170 |$ $ 0% 0
128 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6170 0 0
128 .49 Agency Staff 6170 0 0
128  .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6170 0 0
128 Transitional Inpatient Care - Total 6170 $ 0% 0% 0
130 Hospice Inpatient Care
130 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6180 |$ $ 0% 0
130 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6180 0 0
130 .49 Agency Staff 6180 0 0
130 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6180 0 0
130 Hospice Inpatient Care - Total 6180 $ 0% 0$ 0
135 Other Routine Services
135 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6190 |$ $ 0% 0
135 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6190 0 0
135 .49 Agency Staff 6190 0 0
135 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6190 0 0
135 Other Routine Services - Total 6190 $ 0% 0% 0

Other Nonreimbursable

Residential Care

139 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 9100 |$ $ 03 0
139 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 9100 0 0
139 .49 Agency Staff 9100 0 0
139  |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 9100 0 0
139 Residential Care - Total 9100 $ 0% 0% 0
140 Beauty and Barber

140 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8900 |$ $ 0% 0
140 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8900 0 0
140 |49 Agency Staff 8900 0 0
140 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8900 4,156 0 4,156
140 Beauty and Barber - Total 8900 $ 4,156 $ 0% 4,156
145 Other Nonreimbursable

145 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 9100 |$ $ 0% 0
145  |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 9100 0 0
145 .49 Agency Staff 9100 0 0
145  |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 9100 0 0
145 Other Nonreimbursable - Total 9100 $ 0% 0

Social Services

$ 0
$ 1,159,738

155 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6600 $ 43,696 |$ 0% 43,696
155 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6600 11,258 0 11,258
155 .49 Agency Staff 6600 0 0
155 40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6600 1,515 0 1,515
155 Social Services - Total 6600 $ 56,469 |$ 0% 56,469

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SCHEDULE 8

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

Provider Name:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011

Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
1750352191 206361221
AUDIT
Line Natural ACCOUNT AS REVISIONS AS
No. Class ACCOUNT TITLE NUMBER AUDITED 8A-1 REVISED
160 Activities
160 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6700 $ 30,318 |$ 0% 30,318
160 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6700 8,723 0 8,723
160 |.49 Agency Staff 6700 0 0
160 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6700 3,310 0 3,310
160 Activities - Total 6700 $ 42,351 |$ 0% 42,351
165 Administration
165 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6900 $ 93,870 |$ 0% 93,870
165 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6900 26,234 0 26,234
165 .49 Agency Staff 6900 0 0
165 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6900 90,329 4,625 94,954
165 Administration - Total 6900 $ 210,433 |$ 4,625 $ 215,058
166 Medical Records
166 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6900 $ 29,598 '$ 0% 29,598
166 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6900 8,271 0 8,271
166 .49 Agency Staff 6900 0 0
166 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6900 3,312 0 3,312
166 Medical Records - Total 6900 $ 41,181 |$ 0% 41,181

B

167 CDPH Licensing Fees 6900 $ 12,571 '$ 0% 12,571
168 Professional Liability Insurance 6900 $ 32,924 |$ 0% 32,924
169 Quality Assurance Fees 6900 $ 238,666 $ 0% 238,666
170 Inservice Education - Nursing

170 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6800 $ 40 |$ 0% 40
170 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6800 4 0 4
170 .49 Agency Staff 6800 0 0
170 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6800 590 0 590
170 Inservice Education - Nursing - Total 6800 $ 634 |$ 0% 634
174 Caregiver Training

174  |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6900 |$ $ 0% 0
174 20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6900 0 0
174 .49 Agency Staff 6900 0 0
174 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6900 0 0
174 Caregiver Training - Total 6900 $ 0% 0% 0

[ 210

‘ 0.24 ‘ Total Facility Group Health Insurance *

26,393 |

* For informational purposes only, this amount is included in various cost centers above.

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)

(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)

(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

TOTAL ADJ
Line Sub (Page 1)
No. No.
005 1 Plant Operations and Maintenance - Salaries and Wages
005 2 Plant Operations and Maintenance - Fringe Benefits
005 3 Plant Operations and Maintenance - Agency Staff
005 4 Plant Operations and Maintenance - Other - Nonlabor
010 1 Housekeeping - Salaries and Wages
010 2 Housekeeping - Fringe Benefits
010 3 Housekeeping - Agency Staff
010 4 Housekeeping - Other - Nonlabor
015 4 Depreciation: Buildings and Improvements
020 4 Depreciation: Leasehold Improvements
025 4 Depreciation: Equipment
030 4 Depreciation and Amortization - Other
035 4 Leases and Rentals
040 4 Property Taxes
045 4 Property Insurance
050 4 Interest - Property, Plant, and Equipment
055 4 Interest - Other
060 1 Laundry and Linen - Salaries and Wages
060 2 Laundry and Linen - Fringe Benefits
060 3 Laundry and Linen - Agency Staff
060 4 Laundry and Linen - Other - Nonlabor
065 1 Dietary - Salaries and Wages
065 2 Dietary - Fringe Benefits
065 3 Dietary - Agency Staff
065 4 Dietary - Other - Nonlabor
070 4 Provision for Bad Debts
075 1 Patient Supplies - Salaries and Wages
075 2 Patient Supplies - Fringe Benefits
075 3 Patient Supplies - Agency Staff
075 4 Patient Supplies - Other - Nonlabor
077 1 Specialized Support Surfaces - Salaries and Wages
077 2 Specialized Support Surfaces - Fringe Benefits
077 3 Specialized Support Surfaces - Agency Staff
077 4 Specialized Support Surfaces - Other - Nonlabor
080 1 Physical Therapy - Salaries and Wages
080 2 Physical Therapy - Fringe Benefits
080 3 Physical Therapy - Agency Staff
080 4 Physical Therapy - Other - Nonlabor
081 1 Respiratory Therapy - Salaries and Wages
081 2 Respiratory Therapy - Fringe Benefits
081 3 Respiratory Therapy - Agency Staff
081 4 Respiratory Therapy - Other - Nonlabor
082 1 Occupational Therapy - Salaries and Wages
082 2 Occupational Therapy - Fringe Benefits
082 3 Occupational Therapy - Agency Staff
082 4 Occupational Therapy - Other - Nonlabor
083 1 Speech Pathology - Salaries and Wages
083 2 Speech Pathology - Fringe Benefits
083 3 Speech Pathology - Agency Staff

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0OOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOLOOLOOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLO OO OOOO OO

RECLASSIFICATIONS AND/OR REVISIONS TO AUDITED COSTS Schedule 8A-1

Page 1
Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:
1750352191 206361221 JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011
AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV
1




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

Line Sub
No. No.
083 4 Speech Pathology - Other - Nonlabor
085 1 Pharmacy - Salaries and Wages
085 2 Pharmacy - Fringe Benefits
085 3 Pharmacy - Agency Staff
085 4 Pharmacy - Other - Nonlabor
090 1 Laboratory - Salaries and Wages
090 2 Laboratory - Fringe Benefits
090 3 Laboratory - Agency Staff
090 4 Laboratory - Other - Nonlabor
095 1 Home Health Services - Salaries and Wages
095 2 Home Health Services - Fringe Benefits
095 3 Home Health Services - Agency Staff
095 4 Home Health Services - Other - Nonlabor
100 1 Other Ancillary Services - Salaries and Wages
100 2 Other Ancillary Services - Fringe Benefits
100 3 Other Ancillary Services - Agency Staff
100 4 Other Ancillary Services - Other - Nonlabor
101 1 Subacute Care Ancillary Services - Salaries and Wages
101 2 Subacute Care Ancillary Services - Fringe Benefits
101 3 Subacute Care Ancillary Services - Agency Staff
101 4 Subacute Care Ancillary Services - Other - Nonlabor
102 1 Subacute Pediatric Ancillary Services - Salaries and Wages
102 2 Subacute Pediatric Ancillary Services - Fringe Benefits
102 3 Subacute Pediatric Ancillary Services - Agency Staff
102 4 Subacute Pediatric Ancillary Services - Other - Nonlabor
105 1 Skilled Nursing Care - Salaries and Wages
105 2 Skilled Nursing Care - Fringe Benefits
105 3 Skilled Nursing Care - Agency Staff
105 4 Skilled Nursing Care - Other - Nonlabor
110 1 Intermediate Care - Salaries and Wages
110 2 Intermediate Care - Fringe Benefits
110 3 Intermediate Care - Agency Staff
110 4 Intermediate Care - Other - Nonlabor
115 1 Mentally Disordered Care - Salaries and Wages
115 2 Mentally Disordered Care - Fringe Benefits
115 3 Mentally Disordered Care - Agency Staff
115 4 Mentally Disordered Care - Other - Nonlabor
120 1 Developmentally Disabled Care - Salaries and Wages
120 2 Developmentally Disabled Care - Fringe Benefits
120 3 Developmentally Disabled Care - Agency Staff
120 4 Developmentally Disabled Care - Other - Nonlabor
125 1 Subacute Care - Salaries and Wages
125 2 Subacute Care - Fringe Benefits
125 3 Subacute Care - Agency Staff
125 4 Subacute Care - Other - Nonlabor
126 1 Subacute Care - Pediatric - Salaries and Wages
126 2 Subacute Care - Pediatric - Fringe Benefits
126 3 Subacute Care - Pediatric - Agency Staff
126 4 Subacute Care - Pediatric - Other - Nonlabor

TOTAL ADJ
(Page 1)

o o o

o

(4,625)

o

O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OOLOOLOOLOOLOOLOOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOL OO OOOO OO

RECLASSIFICATIONS AND/OR REVISIONS TO AUDITED COSTS

Schedule 8A-1

Page 1
Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:
1750352191 206361221 JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011
AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV
1
(4,625)




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

Line Sub
No. No.
128 1 Transitional Inpatient Care - Salaries and Wages
128 2 Transitional Inpatient Care - Fringe Benefits
128 3 Transitional Inpatient Care - Agency Staff
128 4 Transitional Inpatient Care - Other - Nonlabor
130 1 Hospice Inpatient Care - Salaries and Wages
130 2 Hospice Inpatient Care - Fringe Benefits
130 3 Hospice Inpatient Care - Agency Staff
130 4 Hospice Inpatient Care - Other - Nonlabor
135 1 Other Routine Services - Salaries and Wages
135 2 Other Routine Services - Fringe Benefits
135 3 Other Routine Services - Agency Staff
135 4 Other Routine Services - Other - Nonlabor
139 1 Residential Care - Salaries and Wages
139 2 Residential Care - Fringe Benefits
139 3 Residential Care - Agency Staff
139 4 Residential Care - Other - Nonlabor
140 1 Beauty and Barber - Salaries and Wages
140 2 Beauty and Barber - Fringe Benefits
140 3 Beauty and Barber - Agency Staff
140 4 Beauty and Barber - Other - Nonlabor
145 1 Other Nonreimbursable - Salaries and Wages
145 2 Other Nonreimbursable - Fringe Benefits
145 3 Other Nonreimbursable - Agency Staff
145 4 Other Nonreimbursable - Other - Nonlabor
155 1 Social Services - Salaries and Wages
155 2 Social Services - Fringe Benefits
155 3 Social Services - Agency Staff
155 4 Social Services - Other - Nonlabor
160 1 Activities - Salaries and Wages
160 2 Activities - Fringe Benefits
160 3 Activities - Agency Staff
160 4 Activities - Other - Nonlabor
165 1 Administration - Salaries and Wages
165 2 Administration - Fringe Benefits
165 3 Administration - Agency Staff
165 4 Administration - Other - Nonlabor
166 1 Medical Records - Salaries and Wages
166 2 Medical Records - Fringe Benefits
166 3 Medical Records - Agency Staff
166 4 Medical Records - Other - Nonlabor
167 4 CDPH Licensing Fees
168 4 Professional Liability Insurance
169 4 Quality Assurance Fees
170 1 Inservice Education - Nursing - Salaries and Wages
170 2 Inservice Education - Nursing - Fringe Benefits
170 3 Inservice Education - Nursing - Agency Staff
170 4 Inservice Education - Nursing - Other - Nonlabor
174 1 Caregiver Training - Salaries and Wages
174 2 Caregiver Training - Fringe Benefits

TOTAL ADJ
(Page 1)

O O O O O O O O 0O O 0O O 0O O OO0 00O OO OLOOLOOLOOLOOLOOLOOLOOLOOLO OO OO OO

4,625

O O 0O 0O O O O o o o o o o

RECLASSIFICATIONS AND/OR REVISIONS TO AUDITED COSTS Schedule 8A-1

Page 1
Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:
1750352191 206361221 JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011
AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV
1
4,625




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT

Line Sub

No. No.
174 3 Caregiver Training - Agency Staff
174 4 Caregiver Training - Other - Nonlabor

200 Total

TOTAL ADJ
(Page 1)

$0

RECLASSIFICATIONS AND/OR REVISIONS TO AUDITED COSTS

Schedule 8A-1

Page 1
Provider NPI: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:
1750352191 206361221 JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011
AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV AUDIT REV
1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(To Sch 8)



State of California

Department of Health Care Services

Revision to adjustment 6. To reverse the pharmacy expense
reclassification based upon the Appeals' Report of Findings,
Case No. NF-14-1211-250J-DG, Issue 1.

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider NPI Revisions
BRASWELL'S IVY RETREAT JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011 1750352191 1
Report References
Audit Repori Revised Repor
Rev As Increase As
No. Sch. Line SubNo  Sch. Line | Sub No Explanation of Audit Revisions Audited (Decrease) Revised
REVISION TO AUDITED COSTS
1 8 085 4 8A-1 085 4 Pharmacy - Other - Nonlabor $63,778 ($4,625) $59,153
8 165 4 8A-1 165 4 Administration - Other - Nonlabor 90,329 4,625 94,954

Page 1






